

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4996 of 2023

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4996 of 2023**

=====

MANAGER,M/S. APG LOGISTICS PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

Versus

SHEEJA SABU

=====

Appearance:

ANKIT V MEKVAN(8838) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

PRABHATSINH J PARMAR(7996) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

MR NILESH M SHAH(780) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 26/09/2025

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned advocate, Mr.Parmar, the matter is adjourned to 08.12.2025.

M.M.MIRZA

(M. K. THAKKER,J)