

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4996 of 2023

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4996 of 2023**

=====

MANAGER,M/S. APG LOGISTICS PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

**Versus
SHEEJA SABU**

=====

Appearance:

ANKIT V MEKVAN(8838) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

PRABHATSINH J PARMAR(7996) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

MR NILESH M SHAH(780) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 07/05/2026

ORAL ORDER

1. The present matter was mentioned for priority hearing by the learned advocate Mr. Nilesh M. Shah, learned advocate for the respondent after due intimation to the learned advocate for the petitioners.

2. When the matter is called out in post recess session, none appears on behalf of the petitioners. In the interest of justice, list on 07/07/2026.

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)

SALIM/